

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 2303 OF 2026**

Chagan Madhav Bhosle ..... Petitioner  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .... Respondents

---

Mr. Ramchandra Wagh for the Petitioner.  
Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl.G.P. a/w. Mr. S.H. Kankal, AGP for the Respondent –  
State.

---

**CORAM: A.S. GADKARI AND  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATED : 24<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.**

**P. C. :-**

- 1) Learned AGP seeks time to take instructions.
- 1.1) At his request, stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**

**PREETI  
HEERO  
JAYANI**

Digitally signed by  
PREETI HEERO  
JAYANI  
Date: 2026.02.26  
18:25:50 +0530