

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 2303 OF 2026

Chagan Madhav Bhosle ...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra
Thr. Collector Nashik and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Narayan Rokade i/by Ramchandra Wagh - Advocate for the
Petitioner

Shri A. I. Patel – Addl. GP with Shri Shri S. H. Kankal – AGP for the
Respondent-State

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 23rd APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. Two weeks' further time is granted to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. List the matter on 07th May 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)