

URMILA  
PRAMOD  
INGALE

Digitally signed  
by URMILA  
PRAMOD  
INGALE  
Date: 2026.05.07  
19:04:26 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2303 OF 2026**

Chagan Madhav Bhosle ... Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and ors. .... Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Narayan Rokade i/b Mr. Ramchandra Wagh, for the petitioner.  
Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w Mr. S.H. Kankal, AGP for the  
respondent-State.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of Mr.Patel, learned Additional Government Pleader, time to file reply is granted till 12/06/2026.
2. List the matter on 24/06/2026.

**(S. M. MODAK, J.)**

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**